single vendor or single other person for the payment of is five hundred one thousand dollars 
($1,000.00) or more or if the check or checks or other negotiable instrument or instruments are 
issued or transferred to multiple vendors or persons for the payment of one thousand five 

hundred dollars ($1,500.00) or more, passing bad checks is a felony and shall be prosecuted 
under appropriate State law. 

545.10  MISUSE OF CREDIT CARDS. 

(d) Whoever violates this section is guilty of misuse of credit cards, a misdemeanor 
of the first degree.  Misuse of credit cards is a felony and shall be prosecuted under appropriate